
9330000 PRESTRESSING STRAND AND BAR 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

John Westphal 
414-4141 

john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (6-5-17) 
1. representing a random production LOT” 
 

 
 
Response: Agree. Change will be made. 
Change made. 
 
2. Three times per project? 
 

 
 
Response: The intent of the statement is to specify the number of specimens to be tested per 
sample; “per sample” has been added to the end of the sentence. 
Change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Ben Gerrell 
414-4318 

benjamin.gerrell@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (7-5-17) 
933-5.2.2.2, 933-5.3, 933-5.4: “LOTs” should not be all caps. 
 
Response: If the Department defines what constitutes a “LOT” for an item, all letters are to be in 
caps. 
Subarticle 933-5.2.2 defines what a production lot is in regards to CFRP. 
 



 
 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

 


